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B.6315

C.3B...

C.12

C.12A

C.12A

C15...
C.16 ...
C.17 ...

C17 ...
C17 ...

C22...
C24 ...

C.37 ...
C.60 ...

c.o1 ...
C.77 ...

Cs8l..
ca ...
C.114
C.122

Chester-le-
Street
R.D.
U/C.

Chester-le-
Street
R.D.

Do.

U/C.
Chester-le-
Street and

Durham
R.Ds
U/C.

Durham

R.D.

U/C.

Lanchester
R.D.
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Name of Road
Ryton—-Rowlands Gill

Burnmoor-Leamside...

Framwellgate Moor—
Chester Moor

Cocken—-Bowburn

Cocken—Bowburn
Haswell Moor-Horden
Waskerley—Quebec

Armond Carr (B.6296)~
Durham

Armond Carr
Armond Carr (B. 6296)—
Durham

Ushaw Moor-Langley
Moor

Allenheads—Rookhope—
Eastgate
Do.

Do.

Bowburn-Hutton
Henry
Metal Bridge-Sheraton

Metal Bridge—Bishops-
ton Whinney Hill
Pittington-Haswell

Craghead—Edmondsley

Ireshopeburn—~
Rookhope

Hardwick Lodge-
Blackhall

Chester-le-Street—
Waldridge

Havannah Terrace—
Washington

Hedley-Greenside—

Blaydon

Hammer Square Bank,
Beamish

Lady Park to Alms-
houses, Lamesley
Near Blackhouse

Cross Lane, Sacriston

Newton Grange-
Finchale Priory

Esh Hill Top—Langley
Park

Section of Road

From a point 50 yds. south of Emma Colliery Level
Crossing, Greenside, to first house south of
Beech Grove.

Leamside from south gable of 12 Pithouse Lane
southwards to junction with Road C.12a.

From a point opposite the northern entrance to the
Finchale Abbey Training Centre to a point
opposite the party wall between Nos. 6 and 7,
Low Moor Cottages, Newton Grange.

From a point opposite back Cocken Terrace east-
véards to the junction with Road A.690 at Rainton

ate.

Rainton Gate, from Belmont Cottage south-
eastwards to Pitfield House entrance.

Shotton Colliery, from east end of Whitehouse
Crescent westwards for a distance of 700 yds.
From the west end of Wilks Hill Terrace to the

Jjunction with Road C.17 at Quebec.
n, Tow Law, from the junction with Road
A.68 north-eastwards for a distance of 300 yds.

From B.6301 north of Cornsay to Quebec

From a point 61 yards east of Malabar House, Esh,
in an easterly direction for a distance of 1, 128
yards to junction with unclassified road leadmg
to Hill Top, approximately 100 yards west of the
Board Inn.

From Station Hotel, Ushaw Moor, southwards to
New Brancepeth County School.

Rookhope, from Shakeholes to 50 yds. west of
school at west end of Rookhope.

Rookhope, from 50 yards south of last cottage on
west side of Chapel Row to junction with un-
classified road leading to Bewdley, at Stotfield
Burn.

Eastgate, from a point 230 yds. north of Road
B.6293 southwards to the junction with Road
B.6293.

From Cemetery Gates west of Deaf Hill, south-
eastwards to the west end of Tobin Terrace.
West Cornforth, from junction with Road B.6291
at Metal Bridge south-eastwards for a distance

of 880 yds.

East Howle, from a point opposite New Houses to
a point 117 yards north of level crossing.

Northern end of East Terrace, Sherburn Hill,
southwards to junction with Road B.1283.

From north end of Church Villas, Shadforth, south-
east to junction with unclassified road leading to
Hill House.

From Mission Church to 14 yds. east of east gable
of Margaret Street, Ludworth.

From the Stanley Urban District Boundary to the
Black House Public House.

New House, Ireshopeburn, from junction with un-
classified road leading to Cowshill southwards to
the junction with Road B.6293.

From junction with High Hesleden Road to 100 yds.
west of junction with unclassified road leading to
Monk Hesledon.

From 500 yds. east of its junction with Plawsworth
to Edmondsley Road (Class III) in an easterly
direction for 50 yds.

From junction with Road B.1289 at Havannah
Terrace to a point 230 yards west of Washington
Colliery Level Crossing.

From the Fox & Hounds Public House, Greenside,
to a point adjoining Sealburn Cottage.

From a point 50 yds. east of the Shepherd & Shep-
herdess Inn, eastwards to Hammer Square.

From a point 426 yds. west of the junction with
Team Valley Estate Road at Lady Park, south-
westwards for a distance of 74 yds.

From Humbleburn Cottages southwards to junction
with Road C.61.

From a point 100 yds. south-east of Road C.5 to a
point 50 yds. from junction with Road B.6312.

From a point opposite No. 5, Finchale Avenue,
Brasside, eastwards and northwards to a point
30 yds. south of entrance to the Ordnance Depot.

From its junction with Road C.17 approximately
100 yds. west of the Board Inn, eastwards for a
distance of 415 yds. to Hill Top.

2291

Length
Miles Yards

740
110
175
105

310
700
578
300

1,380
1,128

730
720
175

230

550
880

150
433
1,028

'431
535
366

1,110
50
?00
927
445

74

240
835

1,000

415



