••						igth
No.	Route		Name of Road	Section of Road	Miles	Yards
27	B.6315 .	••	Ryton–Rowlands Gill	From a point 50 yds. south of Emma Colliery Level Crossing, Greenside, to first house south of Beech Grove.	—	740
28	C.8B	••	Burnmoor-Leamside	Learnside from south gable of 12 Pithouse Lane southwards to junction with Road C.12a.	_	110
29	C.12 .	••	Framwellgate Moor- Chester Moor	From a point opposite the northern entrance to the Finchale Abbey Training Centre to a point opposite the party wall between Nos. 6 and 7, Low Moor Cottages, Newton Grange.		175
30	C.12A .	•••	Cocken-Bowburn	From a point opposite back Cocken Terrace east- wards to the junction with Road A.690 at Rainton Gate.	1	105
31	C.12A .	••	Cocken-Bowburn	Rainton Gate, from Belmont Cottage south- eastwards to Pitfield House entrance.	_	310
32	C.15	•••	Haswell Moor-Horden	Shotton Colliery, from east end of Whitehouse Crescent westwards for a distance of 700 yds.	_	700
33	C.16	••	Waskerley–Quebec	From the west end of Wilks Hill Terrace to the junction with Road C.17 at Quebec.		578 200
34 25	C.17	•••	Armond Carr (B.6296)- Durham	Inkerman, Tow Law, from the junction with Road A.68 north-eastwards for a distance of 300 yds.		300
35 36		••	Armond Carr Armond Carr (B.6296)- Durham	From B.6301 north of Cornsay to Quebec From a point 61 yards east of Malabar House, Esh, in an easterly direction for a distance of 1,128 yards to junction with unclassified road leading to Hill Top, approximately 100 yards west of the Board Inn.	_	1,380 1,128
37	C.18	•••	Ushaw Moor–Langley Moor	From Station Hotel, Ushaw Moor, southwards to New Brancepeth County School.	-	730
38	C.21	••	Allenheads-Rookhope- Eastgate	Rookhope, from Shakeholes to 50 yds. west of school at west end of Rookhope.		720
39	Do.		Do.	Rookhope, from 50 yards south of last cottage on west side of Chapel Row to junction with un- classified road leading to Bewdley, at Stotfield Burn.		175
40	Do.		Do.	Eastgate, from a point 230 yds. north of Road B.6293 southwards to the junction with Road B.6293.	<u>.</u>	230
41	C.22	•••	Bowburn-Hutton Henry	From Cemetery Gates west of Deaf Hill, south- castwards to the west end of Tobin Terrace.	-	550
42	C.24	••	Metal Bridge-Sheraton	West Cornforth, from junction with Road B.6291 at Metal Bridge south-eastwards for a distance of 880 yds.		880
43	C.37	••	Metal Bridge-Bishops- ton Whinney Hill	East Howle, from a point opposite New Houses to a point 117 yards north of level crossing.		150
44	C.60	•••	Pittington-Haswell	Northern end of East Terrace, Sherburn Hill, southwards to junction with Road B.1283.	—	433
45				From north end of Church Villas, Shadforth, south- east to junction with unclassified road leading to Hill House.		1,028
46				From Mission Church to 14 yds. east of east gable of Margaret Street, Ludworth.	-	431
47	C.61	•••	Craghead-Edmondsley	From the Stanley Urban District Boundary to the Black House Public House.	_	535
48	C.77	•••	Ireshopeburn- Rookhope	New House, Ireshopeburn, from junction with un- classified road leading to Cowshill southwards to the junction with Road B.6293.	-	366
49	C.81	•••	Hardwick Lodge- Blackhall	From junction with High Hesleden Road to 100 yds. west of junction with unclassified road leading to Monk Hesledon.	_	1,110
50	C.91	•••	Chester-le-Street- Waldridge	From 500 yds. east of its junction with Plawsworth to Edmondsley Road (Class III) in an easterly direction for 50 yds.	_	50
51	C.114	•••	Havannah Terrace- Washington	From junction with Road B.1289 at Havannah Terrace to a point 230 yards west of Washington Colliery Level Crossing.	_	700
52	C.122 .	•••	Hedley–Greenside– Blaydon	From the Fox & Hounds Public House, Greenside, to a point adjoining Sealburn Cottage.	_	927
53	U/C. Chester-le- Street R.D.	-	Hammer Square Bank, Beamish	From a point 50 yds. east of the Shepherd & Shepherdess Inn, eastwards to Hammer Square.	_	445
54	U/C. Chester-le- Street R.D.	-	Lady Park to Alms- houses, Lamesley	From a point 426 yds. west of the junction with Team Valley Estate Road at Lady Park, south- westwards for a distance of 74 yds.		74
55	Do.		Near Blackhouse	From Humbleburn Cottages southwards to junction with Road C.61.		240
56	U/C. Chester-le Street and Durham R.D.s		Cross Lane, Sacriston	From a point 100 yds. south-east of Road C.5 to a point 50 yds. from junction with Road B.6312.		835
57	U/C. Durham R.D.		Newton Grange- Finchale Priory	From a point opposite No. 5, Finchale Avenue, Brasside, eastwards and northwards to a point 30 yds. south of entrance to the Ordnance Depot.	—	1,000
58	U/C. Lanchester R.D.	r	Esh Hill Top–Langley Park	From its junction with Road C.17 approximately 100 yds. west of the Board Inn, eastwards for a distance of 415 yds. to Hill Top.	—	415